
 
 

 

 

Ref: DLK/L&S/2025-26/01-27 

 

Date: January 20, 2026  

 

To,  
BSE Limited 

25th Floor, P.J. Towers,  

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 

Security Code: BSE – 533146 

 

To, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.  

Symbol: DLINKINDIA 

  

 

Sub:  Intimation under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”):  

 

Dear Sir, /Madam, 

 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the 

order passed by the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Adjudication), Mumbai 

dated January 16, 2026. The communication was received by the Company via email 

on January 19, 2026.  

 

The details as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI LODR 

Regulations are attached as Annexure A. 

 

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record. 

 

Thanking You, 

 

Yours faithfully, 

For D-Link (India) Limited 

 

 

 

Shrinivas Adikesar 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  

M. No: A20908 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

Annexure A 

Sr. 

No. 

Details of Event Information 

1 Name of the Authority Office of the Commissioner of Customs 

(Adjudication), Mumbai. (‘Adjudicating Authority’)  

2 Nature and details of the 

action(s) taken, initiated or 

order(s) passed 

Order issued for alleged violation for failure to 

include royalty paid to parent company in the 

assessable value led to the short payment of 

customs duty. 

3 Date of receipt of direction 

or order, including any ad-

interim or interim orders, or 

any other communication 

from the authority. 

Adjudication Order dated January 16, 2026; 

received by the Company by email on January 19, 

2026. 

4 Details of the 

violation(s)/contravention(s) 

committed or alleged to be 

committed 

Order has been passed holding that royalty 

payable by the Company to D-Link Corporation is 

includible in the assessable value of the certain 

imported licensed products. The Adjudicating 

Authority alleged that the Company excluded 

royalties from the transaction value, violating 

Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962, read with 

Rule 10(1)(c) of the Customs Valuation Rules, 

2007. 

5 Impact on financial, 

operation or other activities 

of the listed entity, 

quantifiable in monetary 

terms to the extent possible 

There is no material impact on the operations, 

financial position, or other activities of the 

Company, except for the matter detailed below.  

 

The Company has received a demand amounting 

to ₹6,11,49,700/- which includes fines and 

penalties but excludes interest. During the 

investigation, the Company made an ad-hoc 

voluntary payment of ₹1,00,00,000/-, which has 

been allowed for appropriation against the 

demand.  
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